



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 985 of 2024

Shri Ramchandra Maharaj Sewabhavi Bahuuddeshiya Shikshan Sanstha
through Member, Vijay R. Kokre

Versus

State of Maharashtra through its Additional Chief Secretary, Tribal
Development Department, Mumbai and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Mohan Sudame, Advocate for the petitioner.
Shri M.K.Pathan, AGP for the respondent/State.
Shri B.W.Patil, Advocate for the respondent no.5.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED : 23rd JUNE, 2025.

Newly added respondent no.5 appeared in the matter and
seeks time to file reply. Accordingly, time is granted to file reply.

2. Stand over to **9th July, 2025.**

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.]