

WRIT PETITION NO. 985 OF 2024
In
STAMP NO. OF

V/S

ADV IBRAHIM FIDVI for Petitioner
ADV SAMIKSHA KAMBLE H/F ADV B W PATIL FOR
RES-5,
MR J Y GHURDE AGP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : 10th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent, Stand over to 24.02.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)